By: Public Works
Adopted: 01/12/09

CITY OF WASILLA
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 09-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING AN
AMENDMENT TO THE STATE OF ALASKA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND PUBLIC FACILITIES, MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR LUCILLE
STREET AND SOUTH MACK DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS TO TERMINATE THE
AGREEMENT. ‘

WHEREAS, the $1 million in federal funding the City of Wasilla has received is
inadequate to complete the Lucille Street and South Mack Drive improvements; and

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and Public
Facilities needs to terminate the agreement due to the inadequate funding; and

WHEREAS, the funding can be re-appropriated to other federally funded
transportation projects in Wasilla.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Wasilla City Council that the
Memorandum of Agreement be amended to terminate on January 13, 2009.

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on January 12, 2009.

77 =K

VERNE E. RUPRIGHT, Mayor

ATTEST:

% / K& [SEAL]

KRISTIE L. SMITHERS, MMC, City Clerk

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Cox, Holler, Harris, Hall and Woodruff

City of Wasilla Resolution Serial No. 09-03
Page 1 of 1



o

CITY OF WASILLA ;
LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT

Dafe: December 26 2008

___ Signature/Date

‘Fmance Rlsk "a'ement Purc hasmg &MIS
- Deputy Admmlstrator
~ Planning, Economic Development,

RE EWED BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT

L | man Resources o

: . yes or . no $1,000,000  Funds Avanlable . yes ]:] no

nt number/name  160-4320-432.45-30 Lucille St. Fed. ($500,000)
- ~ 160-4320-432.45-32 S. Mack Dr Fed ($500 OOO)
"MOA Amendment ' e

The.‘?L’ucm‘e ’Street ”andw South' \'Mack %DnvefMemorandum” of

‘ADOT/F’F has mdlcated that the funding can be re-appropnated to other projects. The

. admmlstratlon is recommendmg the funding be re-appropriated towards the Main Street

Couplet The Main Street Couplet is the number one pnonty pro;ect in the Clty that can’

- be Federally funded

M 'ENDED ACTION To adopt Resolution Serial No. 09-03 authorizing an
ent to the Alaska Department of -Transportationand- Public Facilities
ndum of Agreement for Lucille Street and South Mack Drive Improvements.

: Clty of Wasrlla Legislatlon Staff Report Page 10f1



Amendment Number One |
to

Memorandum of Agreement

Between State of A‘laska and

}Street and Mack Drlve lmprovements
AKSAS Projec No. 581 2

December 15 2008

're the State of Alaska actmg th ' gh ats Department of
er the DOT&PF) and the Clty of Wasalla a mumcnpahty

£ g mginstrument was acknowiedged before me this- day of - = 2008 by
iy 'XXXXXXXXX Mayor of the Clty of Wasilla, an Alaska municipal corporatlon for and on behalf of the
- ,,corporatton Lo S L

 Notary Public for State of Alaska
My Commission Expires: _

AmendmentOne Page 1 of 2 ~ Lucille Strest & Mack Drive



K Kim Rice, PE ~ Date
‘ onstruction Engmeer
' ,Department of Transportatlon & Publsc Facilities

, 2008, by by K.

Amendment One ~ Page2of2 Lucille Street & Mack Drive





